Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) Doc Code: OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VAN 05 PoN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Visioneer, Inc.					
✓ Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: 5673 Gibraltar Drive City: Pleasanton State: CA Country: US Zip: 94588					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial no. 77156688						
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili OneTouch Color, filing date 04/13/07, Class 009.	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane yan Os	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: Street Address: 8016 S. Deer Creek Canyon Rd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
City: <u>Morrison</u>	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
State: CO	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: Signature Ron van Os	04/15/07 Date Total number of pages including cover 3					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0590

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, I, Ron van Os, hereinafter referred to as applicant, state that I do rightfully own an Application for Trademark for the Mark "OneTouch Color" as filed on April 13, 2007; and

Whereas, I grant Visioneer, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Soque Holdings, Ltd., the entire interest of said Application and any resultant Mark; and

Whereas, Visioneer, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Soque Holdings, Ltd., hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 5673 Gibraltar Drive, Suite 150, Pleasanton, California 94588 is now entitled to the entire right, title and interest in the above captioned Application;

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	15th	day of _	April	, 2007, at 8016
South Deer Creek	Canyon Rd, Mo	orrison, CO 8	30465	
Q.		•		
Ron van Os				
\				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 04/20/2007